(a) Growing hemp plants or possessing hemp material in 

quantities less than the minimum is a violation of this rule.



 20 contiguous acres minimum (grain/seed/fiber).

 1 acre outdoors (contiguous) minimum for CBD

 2,000 square feet, or a minimum of one thousand five hundred 
(1,500) plants (for production of clones), or 300 mature plants for 
cannabinoid production.

 Agricultural hemp seed breeding farm – not to exceed 5 acres

License Application - Grower/Handler

License Application – Grow Sites

Statement Attesting the Crop is Sold,